
PIKE (57)

Box replacement on US 51 at Robb Street in Summit, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-2175-00(012) /
106194301, in Pike County.

MISSISSIPPI
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

Midway
Construction, Inc.

Bush Construction
Company, Inc.

T. L. Wallace
Construction, Inc.

$594,309.27 $445,977.00 $538,885.17 $542,553.60

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 1 2 3

0010 202-B035 Removal of Concrete Sidewalk 47.000 SY 8.00 6.24 16.00

0020 202-B038 Removal of Curb, All Types 5.000 LF 40.00 24.99 16.00

0030 202-B057 Removal of Inlets, All Sizes 1.000 EA 1,800.00 252.79 300.00

0040 202-B064 Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above 16.000 LF 15.00 12.50 19.00

0050 202-B076 Removal of Traffic Stripe 808.000 LF 1.20 1.18 1.20

0060 202-B080 Removal of Box Culvert 14.000 LF 20.00 80.51 300.00

0070 202-B097 Removal of Concrete Overlayed w/ Asphalt Pavement, All Depth 191.000 SY 10.00 30.95 18.00

0080 202-B238 Removal of Water Line, All Sizes, All Types 50.000 LF 12.00 22.13 16.00

0090 206-A001 Structure Excavation 412.000 CY 1.00 9.37 35.00

0100 206-B001 Select Material for Undercuts, Contractor Furnished, FM 24.000 CY 65.00 46.13 56.00

0110 406-A001 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 7,368.000 SY 2.50 1.35 1.35

0120 503-C007 Saw Cut, Full Depth 240.000 LF 20.00 16.90 7.85

0130 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel 620.000 LBS 1.00 2.71 1.80

0140 603-CA002 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 4.000 LF 15.00 241.72 99.00

0150 603-CA003 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 8.000 LF 50.00 231.60 83.00

0160 603-CE003 36" x 23" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III 4.000 LF 75.00 472.89 140.00

0170 603-PA014 4' x 4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert 96.000 LF 260.00 280.66 310.00

0180 603-SB003 18" Branch Connections, Stub into Concrete Box Culvert 1.000 EA 1,200.00 246.81 590.00

0190 603-SB004 24" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Culvert 1.000 EA 1,200.00 377.64 710.00

0200 603-SB014 36" x 23" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Culvert 1.000 EA 1,200.00 387.52 890.00

0202 603-SB061 32" x 24" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Culvert 1.000 EA 1,200.00 387.52 890.00

0210 604-B001 Gratings 450.000 LBS 4.00 2.66 4.70

0220 608-B001 Concrete Sidewalk, With Reinforcement 40.000 SY 40.00 52.43 57.00

0230 609-D006 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 1 Modified 68.000 LF 25.00 24.58 47.00

0240 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 9,000.00 44,617.85 10,900.00

0250 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 2,542.000 LF 0.30 0.30 0.30



PIKE (57)

Box replacement on US 51 at Robb Street in Summit, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-2175-00(012) /
106194301, in Pike County.

MISSISSIPPI
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

Midway
Construction, Inc.

Bush Construction
Company, Inc.

T. L. Wallace
Construction, Inc.

$594,309.27 $445,977.00 $538,885.17 $542,553.60

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 1 2 3

0260 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 3,611.000 LF 0.30 0.30 0.30

0270 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 1,900.000 LF 0.45 0.47 0.45

0280 619-A6001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 1,234.000 LF 0.60 0.59 0.60

0290 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 395.000 SF 2.25 2.36 2.35

0300 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Fe 59.000 SF 12.00 12.16 11.00

0310 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 265.000 SF 12.00 12.16 11.00

0320 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 220.000 LF 90.00 69.55 25.00

0330 619-F1002 Portable Median Barrier 400.000 LF 70.00 87.07 29.00

0340 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 72.000 LF 21.35 22.25 24.00

0350 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 24.000 LF 23.60 24.61 29.00

0360 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 24.000 EA 65.50 68.27 100.00

0370 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 3.000 EA 225.00 236.02 680.00

0380 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 60,000.00 41,578.37 25,000.00

0390 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 19.000 EA 5.00 4.72 4.70

0400 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 56.000 EA 5.00 4.72 4.70

0410 907-242-PP003 Construction of 1.000 LS 15,000.00 11,121.43 11,000.00

0420 907-242-PP003 Construction of 1.000 LS 25,000.00 9,267.85 24,800.00

0430 907-242-PP005 Removal 1.000 EA 6,500.00 1,630.31 3,100.00

0440 907-242-PP005 Removal 1.000 EA 7,500.00 1,630.31 6,200.00

0450 907-265-B002 6" Ductile Iron Pipe, With Joint Restraint 45.000 LF 48.00 61.98 120.00

0460 907-265-C002 Ductile Iron Fittings 310.000 LBS 8.50 7.42 12.00

0470 907-265-D003 6" Gate Valve and Value Box 3.000 EA 3,555.00 816.10 1,800.00

0480 907-265-F002 Fire Hydrant Assembly, 3-Way, With Box and Cover 1.000 EA 4,750.00 2,861.99 4,200.00

0490 907-407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 397.000 GAL 3.50 3.58 3.40

0500 907-601-A001 Class "B" Structural Concrete 2.000 CY 1,500.00 1,778.40 1,600.00

0510 907-601-B003 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 3.000 CY 1,500.00 1,778.40 1,800.00



PIKE (57)

Box replacement on US 51 at Robb Street in Summit, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-2175-00(012) /
106194301, in Pike County.

MISSISSIPPI
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

Midway
Construction, Inc.

Bush Construction
Company, Inc.

T. L. Wallace
Construction, Inc.

$594,309.27 $445,977.00 $538,885.17 $542,553.60

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 1 2 3

0520 907-611-B001 Brick Pavers 152.000 SF 27.00 28.31 28.00

0530 907-619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail Blue ADA 280.000 LF 1.70 1.77 1.75

0542 907-619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend Blue ADA 4.000 EA 203.70 212.42 210.00

0550 907-626-B003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 172.000 LF 0.55 0.57 0.55

0560 907-626-C008 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White 1,208.000 LF 0.55 0.53 0.55

0570 907-626-E003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1,673.000 LF 0.55 0.57 0.55

0580 907-626-G001 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Blue-ADA 280.000 LF 1.70 1.77 1.75

0590 907-626-G004 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White 1,504.000 LF 0.85 0.89 0.90

0600 907-626-G005 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow 684.000 LF 0.85 0.89 0.90

0610 907-626-H002 Thermoplastic Legend, Blue-ADA Handicap Symbol 4.000 EA 400.00 413.04 410.00

0620 907-626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White 2,190.000 LF 2.00 2.07 2.05

0630 907-626-H005 Thermoplastic Legend, White 395.000 SF 4.00 4.13 4.10

0640 907-631-A001 Flowable Fill, Excavatable 456.000 CY 55.00 92.68 115.00

0650 907-809-A004 Temporary Shoring Wall System 2,450.000 SF 16.25 51.06 70.00

0660 907-403-A011 Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture 21.000 TON 140.00 203.89 170.00

0670 907-403-A012 Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture 47.000 TON 140.00 135.93 115.00

0680 907-403-A015 Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture 624.000 TON 118.50 129.32 110.00

0690 907-403-M001 Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture 624.000 TON

0700 907-403-M003 Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture 21.000 TON

0710 907-403-M004 Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture 47.000 TON



PIKE (57)

Box replacement on US 51 at Robb Street in Summit, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-2175-00(012) /
106194301, in Pike County.

Procon, Inc. Southern Rock, LLC Dozer, LLC

$609,474.60 $678,322.83 $1,111,773.05

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 4 5 6

0010 202-B035 Removal of Concrete Sidewalk 47.000 SY 35.00 50.00 75.00

0020 202-B038 Removal of Curb, All Types 5.000 LF 55.00 200.00 50.00

0030 202-B057 Removal of Inlets, All Sizes 1.000 EA 890.00 1,800.00 4,000.00

0040 202-B064 Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above 16.000 LF 75.00 50.00 100.00

0050 202-B076 Removal of Traffic Stripe 808.000 LF 1.30 1.00 1.50

0060 202-B080 Removal of Box Culvert 14.000 LF 490.00 200.00 250.00

0070 202-B097 Removal of Concrete Overlayed w/ Asphalt Pavement, All Depth 191.000 SY 30.00 85.00 30.00

0080 202-B238 Removal of Water Line, All Sizes, All Types 50.000 LF 25.00 25.00 150.00

0090 206-A001 Structure Excavation 412.000 CY 38.00 12.50 40.00

0100 206-B001 Select Material for Undercuts, Contractor Furnished, FM 24.000 CY 70.00 50.00 50.00

0110 406-A001 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 7,368.000 SY 1.50 0.96 4.00

0120 503-C007 Saw Cut, Full Depth 240.000 LF 38.00 30.00 25.00

0130 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel 620.000 LBS 4.00 2.00 2.00

0140 603-CA002 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 4.000 LF 150.00 90.00 250.00

0150 603-CA003 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 8.000 LF 240.00 95.00 300.00

0160 603-CE003 36" x 23" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A III 4.000 LF 375.00 185.00 500.00

0170 603-PA014 4' x 4' Precast Concrete Box Culvert 96.000 LF 600.00 410.00 850.00

0180 603-SB003 18" Branch Connections, Stub into Concrete Box Culvert 1.000 EA 2,500.00 900.00 1,500.00

0190 603-SB004 24" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Culvert 1.000 EA 2,800.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

0200 603-SB014 36" x 23" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Culvert 1.000 EA 3,200.00 650.00 2,500.00

0202 603-SB061 32" x 24" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Culvert 1.000 EA 3,200.00 650.00 2,500.00

0210 604-B001 Gratings 450.000 LBS 8.00 6.00 5.00

0220 608-B001 Concrete Sidewalk, With Reinforcement 40.000 SY 20.00 70.00 120.00

0230 609-D006 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 1 Modified 68.000 LF 19.00 40.00 80.00

0240 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 10,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

0250 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 2,542.000 LF 0.40 0.25 0.25



PIKE (57)

Box replacement on US 51 at Robb Street in Summit, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-2175-00(012) /
106194301, in Pike County.

Procon, Inc. Southern Rock, LLC Dozer, LLC

$609,474.60 $678,322.83 $1,111,773.05

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 4 5 6

0260 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 3,611.000 LF 0.40 0.25 0.25

0270 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 1,900.000 LF 0.50 0.40 0.40

0280 619-A6001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 1,234.000 LF 0.70 0.50 0.50

0290 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 395.000 SF 2.80 2.00 2.00

0300 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Fe 59.000 SF 14.00 10.30 25.00

0310 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 265.000 SF 14.00 10.30 20.00

0320 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 220.000 LF 70.00 55.00 55.00

0330 619-F1002 Portable Median Barrier 400.000 LF 50.00 80.00 50.00

0340 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 72.000 LF 25.00 18.85 40.00

0350 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 24.000 LF 28.00 20.85 50.00

0360 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 24.000 EA 75.00 57.85 60.00

0370 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 3.000 EA 255.00 200.00 800.00

0380 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 50,000.00 82,500.00 90,000.00

0390 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 19.000 EA 6.00 4.00 4.00

0400 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 56.000 EA 6.00 4.00 4.00

0410 907-242-PP003 Construction of 1.000 LS 11,500.00 15,500.00 36,000.00

0420 907-242-PP003 Construction of 1.000 LS 21,000.00 24,500.00 62,500.00

0430 907-242-PP005 Removal 1.000 EA 3,800.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

0440 907-242-PP005 Removal 1.000 EA 5,600.00 10,000.00 15,000.00

0450 907-265-B002 6" Ductile Iron Pipe, With Joint Restraint 45.000 LF 177.00 75.00 100.00

0460 907-265-C002 Ductile Iron Fittings 310.000 LBS 7.00 5.00 10.00

0470 907-265-D003 6" Gate Valve and Value Box 3.000 EA 1,350.00 600.00 1,000.00

0480 907-265-F002 Fire Hydrant Assembly, 3-Way, With Box and Cover 1.000 EA 4,800.00 3,000.00 2,500.00

0490 907-407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 397.000 GAL 3.90 2.90 3.00

0500 907-601-A001 Class "B" Structural Concrete 2.000 CY 2,500.00 2,000.00 4,000.00

0510 907-601-B003 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures 3.000 CY 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00



PIKE (57)

Box replacement on US 51 at Robb Street in Summit, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-2175-00(012) /
106194301, in Pike County.

Procon, Inc. Southern Rock, LLC Dozer, LLC

$609,474.60 $678,322.83 $1,111,773.05

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 4 5 6

0520 907-611-B001 Brick Pavers 152.000 SF 12.00 23.75 35.00

0530 907-619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail Blue ADA 280.000 LF 2.40 1.50 1.50

0542 907-619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend Blue ADA 4.000 EA 240.00 180.00 20.00

0550 907-626-B003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 172.000 LF 1.00 0.48 0.48

0560 907-626-C008 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White 1,208.000 LF 1.00 0.45 0.45

0570 907-626-E003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1,673.000 LF 1.00 0.48 0.48

0580 907-626-G001 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Blue-ADA 280.000 LF 2.00 1.50 1.50

0590 907-626-G004 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White 1,504.000 LF 2.30 0.75 0.75

0600 907-626-G005 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow 684.000 LF 2.30 0.75 1.00

0610 907-626-H002 Thermoplastic Legend, Blue-ADA Handicap Symbol 4.000 EA 460.00 350.00 350.00

0620 907-626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White 2,190.000 LF 2.80 1.75 1.75

0630 907-626-H005 Thermoplastic Legend, White 395.000 SF 5.10 3.50 3.50

0640 907-631-A001 Flowable Fill, Excavatable 456.000 CY 180.00 95.00 325.00

0650 907-809-A004 Temporary Shoring Wall System 2,450.000 SF 32.90 80.00 145.00

0660 907-403-A011 Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture 21.000 TON 210.00 165.00 165.00

0670 907-403-A012 Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture 47.000 TON 150.00 110.00 110.00

0680 907-403-A015 Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture 624.000 TON 146.00 104.65 104.65

0690 907-403-M001 Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture 624.000 TON

0700 907-403-M003 Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture 21.000 TON

0710 907-403-M004 Warm Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture 47.000 TON


